

## **Marion County Board of County Commissioners**

## Utilities

11800 SE U.S. Highway 441 Belleview, FL 34420

Phone: 352-307-6000 (available 24/7)

Fax: 352-307-6001

## LETTER OF CONSENT

I (we) the Undersigned owners of the property described as:
Marion County Parcel I.D. #
Located at:
Hereby consent to allow Marion County the temporary right to enter onto and upon the property described above for the following described purpose:
To connect the property to Marion County's Central Sewer, Central Water and properly abandon the existing septic tank per Florida Department of Health's rules. Marion County shall restore the disturbed area back to its original condition upon completion of the project.
This consent is granted with the understanding that the temporary right to enter the property will expire upon completion of proposed work.
Dated this
Signature of Owner(s):